
 

 

 
 

Term-II Examination, 2024 Schedule 

Class: II 

Date Day Subject Marks 
07.03.2024 Thursday EVS 60 

09.03.2024 Saturday HINDI/BENGALI 60 

11.03.2024 Monday MATHS  60 

12.03.2024 Tuesday 
COMPUTER +  

DRAWING 

30T + 

GRADE 

13.03.2024 Wednesday ENGLISH  60 

14.03.2024 Thursday G.K 60 

15.03.2024 Friday VALUE EDUCATION 60 
 

TERM-II EXAMINATION SYLLABUS, 2023-24  

CLASS-II 
 

SUBJECT: ENGLISH 

 

NAME OF BOOK CHAPTER NO. TOPIC PAGE NO. 

NEW STEPPING STONE 8 THE FURRY HOME 59 

NEW STEPPING STONE 9 THE FOUR FRIENDS  63 

NEW STEPPING STONE 10 WHAT'S NEEMA EATING 
TODAY 

71 

NEW STEPPING STONE 11 MOUTHS 79 

NEW STEPPING STONE 12 THE UGLY DUCKLING 83 

NEW STEPPING STONE 13 THE MOON GAME 91 

NEW STEPPING STONE 14 THE SKY IS FALLING 95 

GRAMMAR SPARKLE  11 DOING WORDS 44 

GRAMMAR SPARKLE  12 IS,AM,ARE 48 

GRAMMAR SPARKLE  13 WAS, WERE  51 

GRAMMAR SPARKLE  14 HAS, HAVE,HAD 53 

GRAMMAR SPARKLE  15 SIMPLE PRESENT TENSE  56 



GRAMMAR SPARKLE  16 SIMPLE PAST TENSE  58 

GRAMMAR SPARKLE  17 SHORT FORMS  60 

GRAMMAR SPARKLE  18 IN, ON,AT, UNDER, BEHIND, 
BETWEEN  

63 

GRAMMAR SPARKLE  19 AND,BUT,OR 67 

GRAMMAR SPARKLE  20 PUNCTUATIONS 72 

GRAMMAR SPARKLE  
 

21 
 

UNDERSTANDING WORDS 76 

PARAGRAPH WRITING  
 

WINTER SEASON, 
USEFULNESS OF 
TREES  

  

 

 

SUBJECT: BENGALI 

 

NAME OF BOOK CHAPTER NO. TOPIC PAGE 
NO. 

সহজপাঠ নবম পাঠ প্রথম ও দ্বিতীয় একক ৪৭-৫৩ 

সহজপাঠ একাদশ পাঠ প্রথম ও দ্বিতীয় একক ৬১-৬৭ 

সহজপাঠ ত্রযয়াদশ পাঠ প্রথম ও দ্বিতীয় একক ৮৬-৯৪ 

বর্ণপদ্বিচয় দ্বমশ্র সংয াগ ২ অক্ষযিি ও 
দ্বতন অক্ষযিি 

দ্বমশ্র সংয াগ ২ অক্ষযিি ও দ্বতন অক্ষযিি ২৬-২৭ 
৩২-৩৩ 

বর্ণপদ্বিচয় অষ্টম পাঠ দ্বপতা মাতা ৩৮-৩৯ 

বর্ণপদ্বিচয় দশম পাঠ  চুদ্বি কিা কদাচ উদ্বচত নয় ৪৩-৪৬ 

 

 

SUBJECT: HINDI 

 

NAME OF BOOK CHAPTER NO. TOPIC PAGE NO. 

सोन चिरैया Ch-12 सतरंगी पररयााँ 100-104 

सोन चिरैया Ch-13 पााँि बदंर 108-117 

सोन चिरैया Ch-14 मेरी उड़ान- मेरी पहिान 118- 125 

सोन चिरैया Ch- 15 मेहनत का फल 130- 134 

सोन चिरैया Ch- 16 मझुे िााँद िाहहए 136-141 

स्पर्श हहदंी व्याकरण Ch- 10 कैसा- ककतना 42- 46 



स्पर्श हहदंी व्याकरण Ch-11 वस्त ुएक- नाम अनेक 47- 49 

स्पर्श हहदंी व्याकरण Ch-12 
 
Ch-13 
 

उलटे अर्श वाले र्ब्द 

 

वर्श, त्योहार और सखं्या 

50- 52 
 
53-58 

 

 

SUBJECT: MATHEMATICS 

 

NAME OF BOOK CHAPTER NO. TOPIC PAGE NO. 

 
 
 
 
 
MATHS ZEST 2 

CH-8 MEASUREMENT 96 TO 108 

CH-9 MONEY 109 TO 116 

CH-10 TIME 117 TO 127 

CH-11 DATA HANDLING 128 TO 133 

CH-12 PATTERNS 134 TO 138 

CH-13 DIVISION READINESS 139 TO 144 

 

SUBJECT: EVS 

 

NAME OF BOOK CHAPTER NO. TOPIC PAGE NO. 

LEARNING EDGE 
SCIENCE 2  

7 AIR EVERYWHERE 52-57 

8 WATER 58-65 

9 WHAT’S THE WEATHER 66-70 

10 THE WATER CYCLE 71-75 

11 SUN,LIGHT AND SHADOW 76-82 

12 ROCKS AND MINERALS 83-90 

13 THINGS WE USE 91-96 

 

SUBJECT: VALUE EDUCATION 

 

NAME OF BOOK CHAPTER NO. TOPIC PAGE NO. 

VALUE EDUCATION 
WITH YOGA 

4 TOMORROW IS NEVER PROMISED 20-24 

5 RISE ABOVE YOUR FEAR 25-29 

6 NOBILITY APPRECIATED 30-33 

7 WAIT IS WORTH  34-39 



 WARM UP YOGA 44 

 YOGA TIME FOR CHILDREN 45-46 

 WORKSHEET 47 

 LIFE SKILLS 48 

 

 

SUBJECT: G.K 

 

NAME OF BOOK CHAPTER NO. TOPIC PAGE NO. 

KNOWLEDGE 
BOOSTER 

17  HOMES AROUND THE WORLD 30 

18 ROAD SIGNS 31 

19 FAMOUS ANIMATION MOVIES 32 

20 WE ARE ARTISTS 33 

21 PREPOSITIONS 34-35 

22 TIME 
COVID-19 PREVENTIVE MEASURE 

36 
37 

23 SENSES 38 

24 
 
25 
 
26 
 
27 
 
28 
 
29 
 
30 
 
31 
 
32 
 
33 
 
34 

ON THE MOVE! 
 
MODERN MACHINES 
 
INSIDE THE HUMAN BODY 
HEAVENLY BODIES 
 
ATHLETICS 
 
GLOBAL SPORTS 
 
BALL GAMES 
 
BEING POLITE 
 
MY MOODS 
 
FUN WITH NUMBERS 
 
PICTURE PUZZLE 
GREEN GOGGLES 
TEST PAPER-1 
TEST PAPER-2 
TEST PAPER-3  

39 
 
40-41 
 
42 
 
43 
 
44 
 
45 
 
46 
 
47 
 
48 
 
49 
 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

 

 

 



SUBJECT: COMPUTER 

 

NAME OF BOOK TOPIC CHAPTER NO. PAGE NO. 

TOUCHPAD MORE ON TUX PAINT 6 53-62 

TOUCHPAD MORE ON PAINT 7 63-79 

TOUCHPAD REASONING AND ANALYSIS 8 81-85 

TOUCHPAD ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AROUND US 9 86-91 

 

SUBJECT: DRAWING 

 

NAME OF BOOK CHAPTER NO. TOPIC PAGE NO. 

 20 KITE  22 

21 HONEYBEE 23 

22 PUPPIES 24 

23 FISHES 25 

24 WELL 26 

25 PARROT  27 

26 RABBIT AND SQUIRREL 28 

27 BIRDS 29 

28 HOUSE 30 

29 FISHES 31 

30 CATS 32 

31 CAP 33 

32 CACTUS 34 

33 FISH 35 

34 TOFFEE 36 

35 DOLPHIN 37 

36 COLOURFUL BUTTERFLIES 38 

37 RAINY FROG 39 

38 BOAT 40 

 

 


