BANKURA, WB Affiliation No.: 2430130 Affiliated to CBSE (New Delhi) 10+2 level School Code: 15720

Term-II Examination, 2024 Schedule

Class: II

Date	Day	Subject	Marks
07.03.2024	Thursday	EVS	60
09.03.2024	Saturday	HINDI/BENGALI	60
11.03.2024	Monday	MATHS	60
12.03.2024	Tuesday	COMPUTER +	30T +
		DRAWING	GRADE
13.03.2024	Wednesday	ENGLISH	60
14.03.2024	Thursday	G.K	60
15.03.2024	Friday	VALUE EDUCATION	60

TERM-II EXAMINATION SYLLABUS, 2023-24 CLASS-II

SUBJECT: ENGLISH

NAME OF BOOK	CHAPTER NO.	TOPIC	PAGE NO.
NEW STEPPING STONE	8	THE FURRY HOME	59
NEW STEPPING STONE	9	THE FOUR FRIENDS	63
NEW STEPPING STONE	10	WHAT'S NEEMA EATING TODAY	71
NEW STEPPING STONE	11	MOUTHS	79
NEW STEPPING STONE	12	THE UGLY DUCKLING	83
NEW STEPPING STONE	13	THE MOON GAME	91
NEW STEPPING STONE	14	THE SKY IS FALLING	95
GRAMMAR SPARKLE	11	DOING WORDS	44
GRAMMAR SPARKLE	12	IS,AM,ARE	48
GRAMMAR SPARKLE	13	WAS, WERE	51
GRAMMAR SPARKLE	14	HAS, HAVE,HAD	53
GRAMMAR SPARKLE	15	SIMPLE PRESENT TENSE	56

GRAMMAR SPARKLE	16	SIMPLE PAST TENSE	58
GRAMMAR SPARKLE	17	SHORT FORMS	60
GRAMMAR SPARKLE	18	IN, ON,AT, UNDER, BEHIND, BETWEEN	63
GRAMMAR SPARKLE	19	AND,BUT,OR	67
GRAMMAR SPARKLE	20	PUNCTUATIONS	72
GRAMMAR SPARKLE	21	UNDERSTANDING WORDS	76
PARAGRAPH WRITING	WINTER SEASON, USEFULNESS OF TREES		

SUBJECT: BENGALI

NAME OF BOOK	CHAPTER NO.	TOPIC	PAGE NO.
সহজপাঠ	নবম পাঠ	প্রথম ও দ্বিতীয় একক	89-৫৩
সহজপাঠ	একাদশ পাঠ	প্রথম ও দ্বিতীয় একক	৬১-৬৭
সহজপাঠ	ত্রয়োদশ পাঠ	প্রথম ও দ্বিতীয় একক	৮ ৬−৯8
বর্ণপরিচ্য়	মিশ্র সংযোগ ২ অক্ষরের ও তিন অক্ষরের	মিশ্র সংযোগ ২ অক্ষরের ও তিল অক্ষরের	২৬-২৭ ৩২-৩৩
বর্ণপরিচ্য	অষ্টম পাঠ	পিতা মাতা	৩৮-৩১
বর্ণপরিচ্য়	দশম পাঠ	চুরি করা কদাচ উচিত ন্য়	8৩-8৬

SUBJECT: HINDI

NAME OF BOOK	CHAPTER NO.	TOPIC	PAGE NO.
सोन चिरैया	Ch-12	सतरंगी परियाँ	100-104
सोन चिरैया	Ch-13	पाँच बंदर	108-117
सोन चिरैया	Ch-14	मेरी उड़ान- मेरी पहचान	118- 125
सोन चिरैया	Ch- 15	मेहनत का फल	130- 134
सोन चिरैया	Ch- 16	मुझे चाँद चाहिए	136-141
स्पर्श हिंदी व्याकरण	Ch- 10	कैसा- कितना	42- 46

स्पर्श हिंदी व्याकरण	Ch-11	वस्तु एक- नाम अनेक	47- 49
स्पर्श हिंदी व्याकरण	Ch-12	उलटे अर्थ वाले शब्द	50- 52
	Ch-13	वर्ष, त्योहार और संख्या	53-58

SUBJECT: MATHEMATICS

NAME OF BOOK	CHAPTER NO.	TOPIC	PAGE NO.
	CH-8	MEASUREMENT	96 TO 108
	CH-9	MONEY	109 TO 116
MATHS ZEST 2	CH-10	TIME	117 TO 127
WATTIO ZEOT Z	CH-11	DATA HANDLING	128 TO 133
	CH-12	PATTERNS	134 TO 138
	CH-13	DIVISION READINESS	139 TO 144

SUBJECT: EVS

NAME OF BOOK	CHAPTER NO.	TOPIC	PAGE NO.
LEARNING EDGE	7	AIR EVERYWHERE	52-57
SCIENCE 2	8	WATER	58-65
	9	WHAT'S THE WEATHER	66-70
	10	THE WATER CYCLE	71-75
	11	SUN,LIGHT AND SHADOW	76-82
	12	ROCKS AND MINERALS	83-90
	13	THINGS WE USE	91-96

SUBJECT: VALUE EDUCATION

NAME OF BOOK	CHAPTER NO.	TOPIC	PAGE NO.
VALUE EDUCATION	4	TOMORROW IS NEVER PROMISED	20-24
WITH YOGA	5	RISE ABOVE YOUR FEAR	25-29
	6	NOBILITY APPRECIATED	30-33
	7	WAIT IS WORTH	34-39

	WARM UP YOGA	44
	YOGA TIME FOR CHILDREN	45-46
	WORKSHEET	47
	LIFE SKILLS	48

SUBJECT: G.K

NAME OF BOOK	CHAPTER NO.	TOPIC	PAGE NO.
KNOWLEDGE	17	HOMES AROUND THE WORLD	30
BOOSTER	18	ROAD SIGNS	31
	19	FAMOUS ANIMATION MOVIES	32
	20	WE ARE ARTISTS	33
	21	PREPOSITIONS	34-35
	22	TIME COVID-19 PREVENTIVE MEASURE	36 37
	23	SENSES	38
	24	ON THE MOVE!	39
	25	MODERN MACHINES	40-41
	26	INSIDE THE HUMAN BODY HEAVENLY BODIES	42
	27		43
	28	ATHLETICS GLOBAL SPORTS BALL GAMES BEING POLITE	44
	29		45
	30		46
	31		47
	32	MY MOODS	48
	33	FUN WITH NUMBERS	49
	34	PICTURE PUZZLE GREEN GOGGLES TEST PAPER-1 TEST PAPER-2 TEST PAPER-3	50 51 52 53
			54

SUBJECT: COMPUTER

NAME OF BOOK	TOPIC	CHAPTER NO.	PAGE NO.
TOUCHPAD	MORE ON TUX PAINT	6	53-62
TOUCHPAD	MORE ON PAINT	7	63-79
TOUCHPAD	REASONING AND ANALYSIS	8	81-85
TOUCHPAD	ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AROUND US	9	86-91

SUBJECT: DRAWING

NAME OF BOOK	CHAPTER NO.	TOPIC	PAGE NO.
	20	KITE	22
	21	HONEYBEE	23
	22	PUPPIES	24
	23	FISHES	25
	24	WELL	26
	25	PARROT	27
	26	RABBIT AND SQUIRREL	28
	27	BIRDS	29
	28	HOUSE	30
	29	FISHES	31
	30	CATS	32
	31	CAP	33
	32	CACTUS	34
	33	FISH	35
	34	TOFFEE	36
	35	DOLPHIN	37
	36	COLOURFUL BUTTERFLIES	38
	37	RAINY FROG	39
	38	BOAT	40